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GOLF

Taranaki Golf Men’s 2020 Representative Trials

Greetings Taranaki Golfer,

Congratulations to Sam Jones for winning the Roger Mori Memorial at the
Westown Golf Club. In trying conditions but still scoring under par and pushed to
the last hole by Ethan.

At the conclusion of prize giving the first Taranaki teams were announced for the up and coming
Shand Cup. Congratulations to the following players.
Senior Team in playing order:

Caleb Symes

Chris Charlton

Caleb Andreoli

Joseph Doyle

Benjamin Joseph

Jarron Pittams

Tim White

Fletcher Broderick

Reserve- Jordan Anderson

Masters Team in playing order:
Brian Martelletti

Aarun Langton

Dean Baldock

Dan Armstrong

Stephen Mclntosh

Warren Powell.

Te Ngutu golf club has made their course available this Sunday for you all to have a practice
round. Good chance for you all to get together for a team practice before the big event. Let me or
Aarun know if you are keen ASAP.

There will be further correspondence to outline the arrangements for the Shand Cup weekend but
basically the Taranaki practice time for Friday 9t is 10am off the first. And then the team’s official
meal is at the club house @ 6:30pm. Accommodation has been booked and staying in Hawera.

As you have been selected in a Taranaki rep team New Plymouth Golf Club allows you to practice
at their course. This is an invitation to our rep players and should not/will not be abused. There is
a few requirements:
1) You must inform the pro-shop that you are on the course.
2) New Plymouth have a 2-ball practice code. Meaning if you are playing you can not use any
more than 2 balls at a time.



3) If you intend playing on Wednesday or Saturday (club tournament days), you can only play
at the end of the field or otherwise pay the full entry fee.
4) Be appreciative that you can use the facilities.

The scoring throughout the trials has been an absolute pleasure to watch and record making our
job very hard to pick a team.

A very big THANK YOU to all you players who entered the trials to make it what it was. To the
players selected well done and keep up the practice. Remember your goal is to make the end of
year rep teams. There are still selectors picks to fill the last remaining positions.

Good luck to the juniors who are travelling up to the Waikato for this week’s Boy’s Interprovincial
Important Dates:

1. 10t™ -11t™ October Shand Cup. Te Ngutu GC.
2. 15t -18t October Taranaki Open New Plymouth GC.
Below is the scoring update.

Please remember that you are representing Taranaki Golf. Please ensure that you repair pitch
marks and divots.

Senior Points Westown 26™ Running
Name & 27" September Total
36
Points Sat points | Sun | points | hole | points
Sam Jones 33 70 10 68 10 138 5 25 58
Ethan Jones 34 71 9 68 10 139 4 23 57
Andreoli, Caleb 37 75 7 71 9 146 2 18 55
Symes, Caleb 47 81 1 76 5 157 6 53
Doyle, Joseph 36 77 5 72 8 149 13 49
Joseph, Benjamin 30 73 8 72 8 145 3 19 49
Charlton, Chris 33 71 9 76 5 147 1 15 48
White, Timothy 38 81 1 82 3 163 4 42
Anderson, Jordan 30 78 4 74 7 152 11 41
Smith, Robin 31 79 3 78 4 157 7 38
Pittams, Jarron 38 37
Broderick, Fletcher 28 76 6 6 34
Reid, Jamie 32 32
Langton, Aarun 21 76 6 78 4 154 10 31
Dan Armstrong 19 71 9 89 2 160 11 30
Martelletti, Brian 25 79 3 82 3 161 6 21
Gray.Brook 19 19
Stewart, Travis 18 18
Baldock, Dean 11 83 74 7 157 7 18
Mcintosh, Stephen 10 80 2 76 5 156 7 17
Lewis, Zachary 16 16
Hunn, Paul 14 14
O'Leary, Tyler 0 75 7 75 6 150 13 13




Taylor-Voyle,
Kingston

Harvey, Liam

Jack Van Prehn

Baldock, Louis

Goodchap Cameron.

Titter Graham

Ferguson, Brodie

Mackay, Cullen

Burmester, Monte

Plimmer, Dillin

Langton Sean

Charlton, lan

Riddick Jordan

Hart, Greg

Roger Mori Westown

Running
Total

Points

Sat

Points

Sun | Points | Total | Points

Roger Moir

Martelletti, Brian

62

79

8

82

6 161

14

76

Langton, Aarun

55

76

9

78

8 154 4

21

76

Baldock, Dean

52

83

6

74

10 157 2

18

70

Dan Armstrong

46

71

10

89

160 1

15

61

Powell, Warren

47

80

7

83

12

59

Ramage, Craig

41

76

9

81

4
5 163
7 157 2

18

59

Mclntosh,
Stephen

80

76

9 156 3

19

Webby, Craig

79

74

10 153 )

23

Stewart, Travis

Titter Graham

Hart, Greg

Cawley, Tony

Manu, Paul

Good golfing,
Aaron Langton and Brian Rowland




