

Taranaki Golf Men's 2020 Representative Trials

Greetings Taranaki Golfer,

Congratulations to Sam Jones for winning the Roger Mori Memorial at the Westown Golf Club. In trying conditions but still scoring under par and pushed to the last hole by Ethan.

At the conclusion of prize giving the first Taranaki teams were announced for the up and coming Shand Cup. Congratulations to the following players.

Senior Team in playing order:

Caleb Symes

Chris Charlton

Caleb Andreoli

Joseph Doyle

Benjamin Joseph

Jarron Pittams

Tim White

Fletcher Broderick

Reserve- Jordan Anderson

Masters Team in playing order:

Brian Martelletti

Aarun Langton

Dean Baldock

Dan Armstrong

Stephen McIntosh

Warren Powell.

Te Ngutu golf club has made their course available this Sunday for you all to have a practice round. Good chance for you all to get together for a team practice before the big event. Let me or Aarun know if you are keen ASAP.

There will be further correspondence to outline the arrangements for the Shand Cup weekend but basically the Taranaki practice time for Friday 9th is 10am off the first. And then the team's official meal is at the club house @ 6:30pm. Accommodation has been booked and staying in Hawera.

As you have been selected in a Taranaki rep team New Plymouth Golf Club allows you to practice at their course. This is an invitation to our rep players and should not/will not be abused. There is a few requirements:

- 1) You must inform the pro-shop that you are on the course.
- 2) New Plymouth have a 2-ball practice code. Meaning if you are playing you can not use any more than 2 balls at a time.

- 3) If you intend playing on Wednesday or Saturday (club tournament days), you can only play at the end of the field or otherwise pay the full entry fee.
- 4) Be appreciative that you can use the facilities.

The scoring throughout the trials has been an absolute pleasure to watch and record making our job very hard to pick a team.

A very big **THANK YOU** to all you players who entered the trials to make it what it was. To the players selected well done and keep up the practice. Remember your goal is to make the end of year rep teams. There are still selectors picks to fill the last remaining positions.

Good luck to the juniors who are travelling up to the Waikato for this week's Boy's Interprovincial **Important Dates:**

- 1. 10th -11th October Shand Cup. Te Ngutu GC.
- 2. 15th -18th October Taranaki Open New Plymouth GC.

Below is the scoring update.

Please remember that you are representing Taranaki Golf. Please ensure that you repair pitch marks and divots.

Senior Points Westown 26 th								Running	
Name	& 27 th September								Total
	5 · .	•		•		36			
	Points	Sat	points	Sun	points	hole	points		
Sam Jones	33	70	10	68	10	138	5	25	58
Ethan Jones	34	71	9	68	10	139	4	23	57
Andreoli, Caleb	37	75	7	71	9	146	2	18	55
Symes, Caleb	47	81	1	76	5	157		6	53
Doyle, Joseph	36	77	5	72	8	149		13	49
Joseph, Benjamin	30	73	8	72	8	145	3	19	49
Charlton, Chris	33	71	9	76	5	147	1	15	48
White, Timothy	38	81	1	82	3	163		4	42
Anderson, Jordan	30	78	4	74	7	152		11	41
Smith, Robin	31	79	3	78	4	157		7	38
Pittams, Jarron	38								37
Broderick, Fletcher	28	76	6					6	34
Reid, Jamie	32								32
Langton, Aarun	21	76	6	78	4	154		10	31
Dan Armstrong	19	71	9	89	2	160		11	30
Martelletti, Brian	25	79	3	82	3	161		6	21
Gray.Brook	19								19
Stewart, Travis	18								18
Baldock, Dean	11	83		74	7	157		7	18
McIntosh, Stephen	10	80	2	76	5	156		7	17
Lewis, Zachary	16								16
Hunn, Paul	14								14
O'Leary, Tyler	0	75	7	75	6	150		13	13

Taylor-Voyle, Kingston	11				11
Harvey, Liam	10				10
Jack Van Prehn	9				9
Baldock, Louis	8				8
Goodchap Cameron.	6				6
Titter Graham	3				3
Ferguson, Brodie	3				3
Mackay, Cullen	2				2
Burmester, Monte	2				2
Plimmer, Dillin					
Langton Sean					
Charlton, lan					
Riddick Jordan					
Hart, Greg					

			Running Total						
	Points	Sat	Points	Sun	Points	Total	Points	Roger Moir	
Martelletti, Brian	62	79	8	82	6	161		14	76
Langton, Aarun	55	76	9	78	8	154	4	21	76
Baldock, Dean	52	83	6	74	10	157	2	18	70
Dan Armstrong	46	71	10	89	4	160	1	15	61
Powell, Warren	47	80	7	83	5	163		12	59
Ramage, Craig	41	76	9	81	7	157	2	18	59
McIntosh, Stephen	39	80	7	76	9	156	3	19	58
Webby, Craig	28	79	8	74	10	153	5	23	51
Stewart, Travis	16								16
Titter Graham	26								26
Hart, Greg	8								8
Cawley, Tony	4								4
Manu, Paul	3								3

Good golfing, Aaron Langton and Brian Rowland